STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SB 63**, As Amended by Senate Committee, on page 3, in line 4, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 4, after "implants" by inserting ", breast augmentation or rhinoplasty"; in line 12, after "of" by inserting "sexualizing such child or"; in line 17, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 17, after "augmentation" by inserting "or rhinoplasty"; in line 18, by striking "or"; in line 21, after "children" by inserting "; or

(4) growth hormone injections to boost height in healthy children"

District.